Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

100804774

S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Washington, D.C. 20231	100804774	Attorney Docket No. 101385
To the Assistant Commissioner for	or Patents: Please record the attached or	ginal document or copy thereof.
1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):	MRD 2. A. Name and a 8-19-98 FUJI XERO	ddress of receiving party(ies):
Kaori OHISHI Chiaki SUZUKI Masahiro TAKAGI	17-22, AKA	OX CO., LTD. ASAKA 2-CHOME KU, TOKYO
B. Additional name(s) of conveying pa attached?	rty(ies) es ⊠ No	
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		
	inge of Name	name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
B. Execution Date: August 14, 1998		
4. A. If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new application, the execution	n date of the application is: <u>August 14, 1998</u> .
B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(891 ditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒	
Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:1-
Name:James A. Oliff	·	7 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	B. Enclosed (C	Check No. <u>9860</u>)
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		ayment or charge any underpayment to number 15-0461.
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.		rect and any attached copy is a true copy of
James A. Oliff Jay A. Stelacone Registration No.		er sheet, at Sechments, and document:2
AO:JAS/aap		MTKINS

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Raori</u>	Unisni —	(.5)	
		(2) <u>Chiaki</u>	Suzuki	(6)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of	(3) <u>Masahi</u>	ro Takagi		7)	
	Inventor(s)	(4)		(8)	
					sum of one doll lons paid to eac to assign, a	lar (\$1.00) and th of the under- nd hereby does
(9)	Insert Name	(9) FUJI	XEROX CO	תיי.ד		•
(10)	of Assignee Insert Address					Tokyo, Japan
	of Assignee					
		and interest U.S.C. §100, including an reissues, a reexaminatio known as	for the Union the Union the inverse y and all dind all Let	as the Ass. nited States ntion, and visions, co ters Paten tes that ma	in all applications, so the entire as in all applications, so the extensions, you be granted on the entire and	re right, title defined in 35 ions for patent ubstitutes, and reissues and the invention
	Insert Identifi-					LATENT IMAG
	cation, such as Title, Case Number	DEVELOPMEN	T AND IMA	GE FORMING	G METHOD USIN	G THE SAME
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No	101385)		
		for which th	e undersigne	ed has (have	e) executed an a	application for
(12)	Target Data of	patent in th	e united sta	aces or Ame	IICa	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on <u>Au</u>	gust 14,	1998		······
(12)	Application Alternative					
(13)	Identification	(13) U.S. ap	plication Se	erial Numbe	r	
	for filed applications	filed August	19, 1998			
interest of the control of the contr	1) The undersigned to execute separate to execute separate leem necessary. 2) The undersigned ference which may be forward with such 3) The undersigned may be necessary ention for Protection for Protection to an execute and all Letter of the undersigned of t	agree(s) to e declared con with the Ass interference agree(s) to in connection of Industr agree(s) to reissue or rei thereby authors Patents nuing or rei and hereby con ein assigned, ents in confl hereby grant of the Unite	execute all ncerning thi ignee in eve execute all on with clais I Property perform all examination orize(s) and of the Unite ssue application while the first herewith (s) the first fication while distance the pattern of the Pattern of the Pattern of the Pattern of the property of the property of the property of the pattern of the patt	papers ned sapplication of of OLIFF & Charles of OLIFF & Charles of Charles o	cessary in connection or continuatible in obtainitions of the ragreements. The commissions of the ragreements of a valid United to the commissions of the commissions	ection with any ion or division or division or division on evidence and perform any act international as be necessary in States patent oner of Patents aid application ee, as Assignee right to convey cuted, and will power to insert irable in order for recordation
under	In witness whereometrics in the state of the	t, executed	by the und	ersigned o	on the date(s)	opposite the
Date	August 14, 1998 Na August 14, 1998 Na	ame of Invent	or	Mari	Chishe 1	(SEAL)
Date	August 14, 1998 _{Na}	me of Invent	or	(hwk)	Syrker.	(SEAL)
Date	August 14, 1998 Na	ame of Invent	or	Masakiro	Takage	(SEAL)
Date	Na	ame of Invent	or			(SEAL)
Date	Na	ame of Invent	or			(SEAL)
Date	Na	ame of Invent	or			(SEAL)
Date	N a	ame of Invent	or		- Landers - Verrain - Control - Cont	(SEAL)
Date	Na	ame of Invent	or			(SEAL)
	This assignment shows. (b) a U.S. Consume at least two with					
	W					
Date	W	itness			PATENT	

RECORDED: 08/19/1998 REEL: 9402 FRAME: 0511